08/28/2001

AGENDA ITEM 12

Consider approving a line item transfer for Constable #3:

from: 0100-0553-005730

to:

Moved: Commissioner Boatright
Seconded: Commissioner Limmer

(100-0553-004213
0100-0553-003321
0100-0553-004210
0100-0553-003002
0100-0553-004999
0100-0553-003301
0100-0553-004410
0100-0553-004232
0100-0553-004209

Radio Repairs & Equip
Web Page Set Up

Film, Film Processing
Internet-e-matl services
Uniforms
Miscellaneous
Gasoline

Bond Premiums
Training

Cellular Phones/Pagers

Motion: To approve a line item transfer for Constable #3:
from: 0100-0553-005730

to:

Vote: 4 - 0 with Commissioner Heiligenstein absent from the meeting.

0100-0553-004213
0100-0553-003321
0100-0553-004210
0100-0553-003002
0100-0553-004999
0100-0553-003301
0100-0553-004410
0100-0553-004232
0100-0553-004209

Radio Repairs & Equip
Web Page Set Up
Film, Film Processing
Internet-¢-mail services
Uniforms
Miscellaneous
Gasoline

Bond Premiums
Training

Cellular Phones/Pagers

< Attachment >

250.00
250.00
100.00
100.00
200.00

82.00
572.00
100.00
110.00
200.00

250.00
250.00
100.00
100.00
200.00

82.00
572.00
100.00
110.00
200.00

Page 99



08/28/2001 Page 100

ORDER APPROVING A LINE ITEM TRANSFER FOR

0553 Constabl
FUND DEPARTMENT

%

URE

SIGNAT

WHEREAS, The Williamson County Commissioners Court has carefully
studied the public necessity of transferring funds from one line
item to another within the above mentioned department’s budget; and
WHEREAS, The Williamson County Commissioners Court, due to
unforeseeable circumstances, did not appropriate sufficient funds
in the proper line items when adopting the current county budget;

and

HEREAS, On _the Zgﬂfday of AﬂEMST ' 20%;, a motioanade by
M

MISSIONER PORTRIGHT _ and duly seconded by MISSIONER _ LIMMER
the motion carried by a vote of _4 votes for, 0 votes

against.

THEREFORE, BE IT ORDERED THAT THE 2001 FISCAL YEAR WILLIAMSON
COUNTY BUDGET BE AMENDED AND THE FOLLOWING AMOUNT (S) BE TRANSFERRED
FROM THE FOLLOWING LINE ITEMS INTO THE NEEDED LINE ITEMS:

FUNDS TO BE REMOVED EROM THE FOLLOWING LINE ITEMS:

LINE ITEM # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
005730 Radio Repairs & Equipment $250.00
004213 Web Page Setup & Maint. $140.00
003321 Film, Film Processing $100.00
004999 Miscellaneous $82.00

FUNDS TO BE INCREASED IN THE FOLLOWING LINE ITEMS:

LINE ITEM # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
003301 Gasoline, 0il $572.00

WHEREUPON, A motion made and seconded, the Williamson County
Commissioners Court did authorize the County Judge to sign this
Order, the County Clerk was instructed to file a copy of this Order
with the existing budget, and to forward a copy of this Order to

the County Auditor.

Joiin C. Doerfler,

£-25. 8/
County Judge

ATTEST:

PO~ W
county Clerk

Nancy Rister}




08/28/2001 Page 101

ORDER APPROVING A LINE ITEM TRANSFER FOR

0100-0553 Constable Pct.3 ;/;E§Zﬂf§7 zﬁgézzziéz::_ﬁi_

FUND DEPARTMENT SIGNATURE

WHEREAS, The Williamson County Commissioners Court has carefully
studied the public necessity of transferring funds from one line
item to another within the above mentioned department's budget; and
WHEREAS, The Williamson County Commissioners Court, due to
unforeseeable circumstances, did not appropriate sufficient funds
in the proper line items when adopting the current county budget;
and

WHEREAS, On the % day of A\)ﬂﬁc 2001, a motion llriade by

M HT_ and duly seconded by ONE
the motion carried by a vote of 4 votes for, 0 votes
against.

THEREFORE, BE IT ORDERED THAT THE 2007 FISCAL YEAR WILLIAMSON
COUNTY BUDGET BE AMENDED AND THE FOLLOWING AMOUNT (S) BE TRANSFERRED
FROM THE FOLLOWING LINE ITEMS INTO THE NEEDED LINE ITEMS:

FUNDS TO BE REMOVED FRQOM THE FOLLOWING LINE ITEMS:

LINE ITEM # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

004210 Internet-Email Services $100.00
004213 Web Page Set-up & Maint. $110.00
083862 Univkowme S BB
0 SB730 Radia-fouiprent $ 2t}

FUNDS TO BE INCREASED IN THE FOLLOWING LINE ITEMS:

LINE ITEM # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
004410 Bond Premiums $100.00
004232 Training Conf. & Seminars $110.00
Laea 0 S C adubud-ar—PhomneiRagos K s Ao acd
oG~ CopipreRombalt-s-Supplies $240.00

WHEREUPON, A motion made and seconded, the Williamson County
Commissioners Court did authorize the County Judge to sign this
Order, the County Clerk was instructed to file a copy of this Order
with the existing budget, and to forward a copy of this Order to

the County Auditor.
\J.LC &)mﬂﬂ £-28-Cf

Jiﬁn C. Doerfl 2 County Judge

ATTEST:

Nancy Rlster, QCbnty Clerk




08/28/26G01 Page 102

AGENDA ITEM 13

Consider approving a line item transfer for Sheriff:
from: 0100-0409-004998 Contingencies 26,000.00
to: 0100-0560-003301  Gasoline 26,000.00

Moved: Commissioner Boatright

Seconded: Commissioner Limmer

Motion: To approve a line item transfer for Sheriff;

from: 0100-0409-004998 Contingencies 26,000.00

to:

0100-0560-003301  Gasoline 26,000.00

Vote: 4 - 0 with Commissioner Heiligenstein absent from the meeting.

< Attachment >

ORDER APPROVING A LINE ITEM TRANSFER FOR

=
FUND DEPAR

WHEREAS, The Williamson County Commissioners Court has qarefgiiy
studied the public necessity of transferring funds fri?d?nﬁ- ang
item to another within the above mentioned department's t:u gg ; nd
WHEREAS, The Williamson County Commissiogers Court, gg ¢

unforeseeable circumstances, did not appropriate suffic1en§'dunt?
in the proper line items when adopting the current county budget:

and

REAS, On the 28™ day of _AugusT , 200], a motion made by
(ompassioNeR. LimmeR ~

MISSIONER and duly seconded by M,
the motion carried by a vote of _4 __ votes for, _0QO ___ votes

against.

THEREFORE, BE IT ORDERED THAT THE FISCAL YEAR TWILL?;MSOI];
COUNTY BUDGET BE AMENDED AND THE FOLLOWING AMOUNT{S) BE SRAN‘ SFERRE
FROM THE FOLLOWING LINE ITEMS INTO THE NEEDED LINE ITEMS:

' FUNDS TO BE REMOVED FROM THE FOLLOWING LINE ITEMS: o
_LINE ITEM § DESCRIPTION UNT

sireis T 02
0100 -0409 - 004444 OW 2L, vo0,

FUNDS TO BE INCREASED IN THE FOLLOWING LINE ITEMS: AMOUNT
LINE ITEM # DESCRIPTION

0/00" 05é’&’60553/ ﬂv\&fw f&,()p&‘@

WHEREUPON, A motion made and seconded, the Williamson Co:;:ig
Commissioners Court did authorize the Cou.nty Judge to s:zgno e
Order, the County Clerk was instructed to file a copy of th:.sc1 r o
with the existing budget, and to forward a copy of this Order

the County Auditor.
i C‘ I

John C. Doerfler
ATTEST:
Nancy Rister, C y Clerk

k. i"zc’n"ﬂ!
» County Judge




